In continuation to the MOU signed on 25th November'2022 between INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE 
EDUCATION, RAJEEV GANDHI UNIVERSITY and DIRECTORATE OF PRISONS AND CORRECTIONAL 

ADMINISTRATION, GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH, JULLY ITANAGAR. Financial sanctioned has 
been obtained fiom State Governent to an amount of Rs. 1,48,000/- (Rupees One lakh forty eight 
thousand) only and deposited to your Account No.83420100004554 (n favour of RGU Centre for Distance 
education). Being the adenission fee in respect of inmate Prisoners District Jail Jully as per deposit receipt 
enclosed herewith. 

2 

lnstitute of Distane tducation (D)

[...]

the inmate prisoners and U/C (utlisation certficate) may kindly submit to the undersigned office for 
record. 

Enclosed: Amount deposited recelpt & List of Inmate students. 

3 

Memo NO.JHQ/PLG-(EDU)-11/2022-23 (PART) 

Copy to: 

5 

6 

IIANAGAR 

lntimation on deposit of anmount Rs.1,48,000/- (Rupees One lakh forty-eight thousand) only to 

Account No.84200000485 in favour of RGUCentre for Distance cducation. Being the admission 

fee in respect of inmate Prisoners District Jal Jully as per list enclosed herewith, 

Dated Itanagar the 29th Mar'202 

The Principal Secretary Home, GoAP, Itanagar for information please.